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2.—Number of Wholesale Trade Locations and Value of Sales, by Kind of Business, 
Census 1961—concluded 

Kind of Business Locations Sales 

No. $'000 

4,361 2,075,767 

398 363,461 

581 190,758 

848 
136 
30 
28 
51 

140 
463 

303,878 
75,460 
3,938 
6,179 

11,753 
16,441 
90,107 

30,851 18,868,739 

Petroleum a n d Petro leum P r o d u c t s 

P lumbing , Refrigeration a n d Heat ing E q u i p m e n t a n d S u p p l i e s 

Waste Materials (incl. scrap metal) 

Other K i n d s of B u s i n e s s 
Books, periodicals and newspapers 
Optical goods 
Containers (except wood, paper or glass) 
Textiles and textile mater ia ls (other t han d r y goods) 
Second-hand goods (except machinery and au tomot ive) 
Miscellaneous kinds of business, n.e.s 

Totals , All Locations 

Retail Trade.—Results of the 1961 census of retail trade are given in Tables 3 and 4. 
These figures are not directly comparable with 1951 census information since certain 
classifications were excluded from retail trade in 1961 and others added. Restaurants, 
lumber dealers, repair shops, radio and television repair and jewellery repair were included 
in 1961 as part of retail trade but in 1951 were considered service trades. 

3.—Number of Retail Trade Locations and Value of Sales, by Province, Metropolitan Area, 
Major Urban Area and Other Urban Centres (30,000 or more Population), Census 1961 

_ NOTE.—Urban centres are designated in th i s t ab le b y t h e following abbrevia t ions : m . = metropoli tan area, u. = 
major urban area and c. = urban centres of 30,000 or more population. 

Province and Area Locations Sales Province and Area Locations Sales 

N e w f o u n d l a n d 

St. John's, m 

Prince Edward I s land 

Nova Scotia 
Halifax, m 
Sydney-Glace Bay, u 

New B r u n s w i c k 
Saint John, m 
Moncton, u 

Quebec 
Chicoutimi-Jonquiere, u 
Drummondvi l le , u 
Granby, c 
Montreal, m 
Quebec, m 
Shawinigan, u 
Sherbrooke, u 
St. Jean, u 
Trois Rivieres, u 
Valley field, u 

Ontario 
Belleville, c 
Brantford, u 
Cornwall, c 
For t Wil l iam-Por t Arthur , u 
Guelph, u 
Hamil ton, m 

No . 

4,747 
750 

867 

6,523 
1,122 

912 

5,215 
750 
426 

45,273 
705 
460 
341 

15,191 
2,991 
551 
659 
375 
782 
323 

52,157 
294 
487 
445 
707 
378 

2,958 

$'000 

285,568 
107,440 

78,801 

580,335 
199,775 
91,925 

435,806 
97,608 
72,630 

4,107,952 
92,498 
36,413 
28,904 

2,028,557 
346,440 
42,490 
81,890 
34,228 
80,448 
27,596 

6,206,685 
44,615 
63,416 
45,302 
105,700 
47,426 

393,429 

Kingston, u 
Kitchener, m 
London, m 
Niagara Fal ls , u . . . 
Oshawa, u 
O t t awa , m 
Peterborough, u . . . 
St . Cathar ines , u. . . 
Sarnia, u 
Sault Ste. Marie, u, 
Sudbury , m 
T i m m i n s , u 
Toronto , m 
Welland, c 
Windsor, m 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg, m 

S a s k a t c h e w a n 
Moose Jaw, c 
Regina, c 
Saskatoon, c 

Alberta 
Calgary , m 
Edmonton , m 
Lethbr idge , c 

Bri t i sh Columbia 1 

Vancouver, m 
Victoria, m 

N o . 

1,257 
1,446 

512 
588 

2,612 
390 
884 
475 
458 
740 
357 

13,946 
378 

1,578 

6,575 
2,870 

7,591 
272 
656 
628 

9,902 
1,787 
1,917 

329 

13,770 
6,191 
1,232 

J'000 

76,598 
158,018 
243,100 
55,669 
91.616 

437,728 
65,492 
99,659 
64,452 
73,928 

124,279 
36,652 

2,114,931 
39,033 

175,562 

766,711 
493,139 

734,492 
50,507 

132,189 
111,176 

1,272,395 
342,448 
388,237 

55,149 

1,604,205 
835,586 
157,299 

•Includes Yukon and Nor thwes t Terr i tor ies . 


