2.—Number of Wholesale Trade Locations and Value of Sales, by Kind of Business, Census 1961—concluded

Kind of Business		Sales
	No.	\$'000
Petroleum and Petroleum Products	4,361	2,075,767
Plumbing, Refrigeration and Heating Equipment and Supplies	598	363,461
Waste Materials (incl. scrap metal)	581	190,758
Other Kinds of Business. Books, periodicals and newspapers. Optical goods. Containers (except wood, paper or glass). Textiles and textile materials (other than dry goods). Second-hand goods (except machinery and automotive). Miscellaneous kinds of business, n.e.s.	848 136 30 28 51 140 463	203,878 75,460 3,938 6,179 11,753 16,441 90,107
Totals, All Locations	30,851	18,868,739

Retail Trade.—Results of the 1961 census of retail trade are given in Tables 3 and 4. These figures are not directly comparable with 1951 census information since certain classifications were excluded from retail trade in 1961 and others added. Restaurants, lumber dealers, repair shops, radio and television repair and jewellery repair were included in 1961 as part of retail trade but in 1951 were considered service trades.

3.—Number of Retail Trade Locations and Value of Sales, by Province, Metropolitan Area, Major Urban Area and Other Urban Centres (30,000 or more Population), Census 1961

Note.—Urban centres are designated in this table by the following abbreviations: m.=metropolitan area, u.=major urban area and c.=urban centres of 30,000 or more population.

Province and Area	Locations	Sales	Province and Area	Locations	Sales
-	No.	\$'000	*	No.	\$'000
Newfoundland	4,747	285,568	Kingston, u	488	76,598
St. John's, m	750	107,440	Kitchener, m London, m	1,257 1,446	158,018 243,100
Prince Edward Island	867	78,801	Niagara Falls, u	512	55,669
Nova Scotia	6.523	580.335	Oshawa, u Ottawa, m	$588 \\ 2,612$	$91.616 \\ 437.728$
Halifax, m.	1,122	199,775	Peterborough, u	390	65,492
Sydney-Glace Bay, u	912	91,925	St. Catharines, u	884	99,659
		01,010	Sarnia, u.	475	64,452
New Brunswick	5,215	435,806	Sault Ste. Marie, u	458	73,928
Saint John, m	750	97,608	Sudbury, m	740	124.279
Moncton, u	426	72,630	Timmins, u	357	36,652
			Toronto, m	13,946	2,114,931
Quebec.	45,273	4,107,952	Welland, c	378	39,033
Chicoutimi-Jonquière, u	705	92,498	Windsor, m	1,578	175,562
Drummondville, u	460	36,413			
Granby, c.	341	28,904	Manitoba	6,575	766,711
Montreal, m	15,191	2,028,557	Winnipeg, m	2,870	493,139
Quebec, m.	2,991	346,440	G 1. 4 . 1	-	NO.1 100
Shawinigan, u Sherbrooke, u	$551 \\ 659$	42,490	Saskatchewan	7,591	734,492
St. Jean, u.	375	$81,890 \\ 34,228$	Moose Jaw, c	272 656	50,507
Trois Rivières, u.	782	34,228 80,448	Regina, c. Saskatoon, c.	628	132,189 111.176
Valleyfield, u.	323	27,596	Baskatoon, C	028	111,170
······································	020	21,000	Alberta	9,902	1,272,395
Ontario	52,157	6,206,685	Calgary, m.	1.787	342,448
Belleville, c	294	44.615	Edmonton, m	1,917	388,237
Brantford, u	487	63,416	Lethbridge, c	329	55,149
Cornwall, c	445	45,302		040	00,110
Fort William-Port Arthur, u	707	105,700	British Columbia ¹	13,770	1.604.205
Guelph, u	378	47,426	Vancouver, m	6.191	835.586
Hamilton, m	2,958	393,429	Victoria, m	1,232	157,299

Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories.